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BILL NUMBER

S.B.

S.B.

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DISCUSSION AND
DATE OF HEARING ACTION

7 - concerning recycling; providing 1/25/89

122

158

310

344

384

537

538

550

554

569

for establishment of a recycling
program in state offices in the state
capitol area.

establishing the petroleum stor-2/7/89
age tank release trust fund; 2/21/89
providing authorities and duties

for the Secretary and Department of
Health and Environment relating
thereto; establishing an environ-
mental assurance fee and providing
duties and authorities for the
Department of Revenue relating

thereto.

concerning wildlife; relating 2/14/89 be passed 2/21/90
to prohibition of certain fish
from waters of the state

concerning vehicle tires; re- 2/20/90 be passed as
lating to disposal thereof; amended 3/1/90
imposing taxes on retail sales

of new vehicle tires and pro-

viding penalties for violations.

concerning obstructions in 3/6/90
streams; establishing fees for
consent or permit to construct

dam or other obstruction on

channel change.

concerning solid waste; re- No Action
lating to location of certain

processing facilities and dis-

posal areas.

relating to the Kansas 1/31/90 be passed 1/31/90
water authority; concerning
the membership thereof.

amending the Kansas ground- 1/30/90 be passed 1/31/90
water exploration anc protection

act; concerning continuing

educational requirements for

licenses.

relating to insurance; concern- No action
ing apportionment or assignment

of risk of certain liability

insurance required as financial

responsibility with respect

to underground storage tanks.

amending the Kansas storage tank 2//4/90 be passed as
act; providing for the adminis- 2/15/90 amended 2/28/90
tration and disbursement of

moneys from the petroleum storage

tank release trust fund.

concerning waters; relating 2/13/90 be passed 2/13/90
to requests for extension of

time to complete diversion

works or perfect the water

right; concerning the rein-

statement of water rights or

permits to appropriate.



NUMBER

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF HEARING

570

578

585

585

594

595

598

603

614

642

740

2213 -

2341 -

2353 -

concerning water; relating 2/13/90
. to fees charged for appli-

cations to change place of

use.

concerning controlled shoot-
ing areas.

relating to watershed districts; 2/8/90
authorizing the establishment
of structure maintenance funds

relating to watershed districts; 2/8/90
authorizing the establishment
of structure maintenance funds.

relating to the state con- 2/8/90
servation commission.

relating to fish and game; con- 2/27/90
cerning big game permits.

amending the Kansas storage
tank act; concerning eligibility
for reimbursement from the pet-
roleum storage tank release
trust fund.

relating to roadside facilities 2/27/90
prohibiting extended parking at
such facilities.

concerning mined-land con-
servation and reclamation;
relating to the inclusion of
rock qguarries.

relating to intensive ground 2/20/90
water use control areas; 2/21/90
concerning the enforcement of
corrective control measures.

relating to the Kansas Depart- 3/13/90
ment of Wildlife and Parks;

authorizing the department to

assist and cooperate with

citizen support organizations.

concerning wildlife;

prohibiting stocking of

certain private waters by the
Secretary of Wildlife and Parks.

relating to commercial 3/28/89
fossil hunters; requiring in- 3/21/90
dividuals to obtain written
authorizations prior to

going upon the land to search

for fossils and prior to

removal of fossils from land;

providing penalties for violations.

concerning oil and gas

providing for a trust on

severed 0il and gasand

the proceeds from the sale

thereof to provided payment to
owners of interest entitled to
payment by reason of the sale of
severed oil and gas as beneficiaries
of such trust.

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

be passed 2/13/90

no action

be passed 2/8/90

2/8/90

3/1/90

no action

no action
be passed 3/1/90

be passed 3/13/90

no action

be passed as
amended 3/28/90

no action



BILL

NUMBER

H.B.

2363 -

2707

2805 -

2806 -

2843 -

2854 -

2919 -

for
2985 -

3110 -

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF HEARING

concerning solid waste; 3/20/90
relating to location of

certain processing facilities

and disposal areas.

concerning conrolled 3/13/90
shooting areas.

concerning state
procurement practices;
relating to paper products.

concerning solid waste;

creating the position of
statewide coordinator of waste
reduction, recycling and

market development and the
commission on waste reduction,
recyling and market development.

concerning wildlife; requiring 3/28/90
a permit to engage in certain
commercial guid services re—-—

lating to hunting and fishing
activities.

requiring certain labeling

of certain plastic bottles and
containers; providing

remedies for violations.

concerning state parks; 3/28/90
changing the name of Melvern state
park to Eisenhower Veterans

Memorial State Park.

concerning oil and gas;

relating to payment of 3/27/30
proceeds from oil and

gas well production.

Groundwater protection; domestic uses;
driven wells

DISCUSSION AND
ACTIOn

3/13/90

no action

no action

be passed 3/28/90

no action

be passed as
amended 3/29/90

no action



