SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCE COMMITTEE - 1990

Senator Norma Daniels

Senator Shelia Frahm

Senator Audrey Langworthy

Senator Janis Lee

Senator Phil Martin

Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Doug Walker

Senator Eric Yost

Staff:

Raney Gilliland, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Pat Mah, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Lynne Holt, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Scott Rothe, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Don Hayward, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Lila McClaflin, Secretary to the Committee

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	<u>D</u> .	ATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION ACTION	AND
S.B. 7 -	concerning recycling; providing for establishment of a recyclic program in state offices in the capitol area.	ng		
S.B. 122 -	establishing the petroleum storage tank release trust fund; providing authorities and dutifor the Secretary and Department Health and Environment relations thereto; establishing an environmental assurance fee and providuties and authorities for the Department of Revenue relating thereto.	2/21/89 es nt of g on- ding		
S.B. 158 -	concerning wildlife; relating to prohibition of certain fish from waters of the state		be passed	2/21/90
S.B. 310 -	concerning vehicle tires; re- lating to disposal thereof; imposing taxes on retail sales of new vehicle tires and pro- viding penalties for violations		be passed amended 3/	
S.B. 344 -	concerning obstructions in streams; establishing fees for consent or permit to construct dam or other obstruction on channel change.			
S.B. 384 -	concerning solid waste; re- lating to location of certain processing facilities and dis- posal areas.		No Action	
S.B. 537 -	relating to the Kansas water authority; concerning the membership thereof.	1/31/90	be passed	1/31/90
S.B. 538 -	amending the Kansas ground- water exploration and protection act; concerning continuing educational requirements for licenses.	1/30/90 on	be passed	1/31/90
S.B. 550 -	relating to insurance; concerning apportionment or assignment of risk of certain liability insurance required as financial responsibility with respect to underground storage tanks.	t	No action	
S.B. 554 -	amending the Kansas storage taract; providing for the administration and disbursement of moneys from the petroleum storatank release trust fund.	- 2/15/90	be passed amended 2/	
S.B. 569 -	concerning waters; relating to requests for extension of time to complete diversion works or perfect the water right; concerning the rein- statement of water rights or permits to appropriate.	2/13/90	be passed	2/13/90

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
S.B. 570 - concerning water; relating to fees charged for applications to change place of use.	2/13/90	be passed 2/13/90
S.B. 578 - concerning controlled shoot- ing areas.		no action
S.B. 585 - relating to watershed distri- authorizing the establishme of structure maintenance fu	nt	be passed 2/8/90
S.B. 585 - relating to watershed distri- authorizing the establishme of structure maintenance fu	nt	2/8/90
S.B. 594 - relating to the state conservation commission.	2/8/90	
S.B. 595 - relating to fish and game; cocerning big game permits.	on- 2/27/90	3/1/90
S.B. 598 - amending the Kansas storage tank act; concerning eligibs for reimbursement from the proleum storage tank release trust fund.		no action
S.B. 603 - relating to roadside facility prohibiting extended parking such facilities.		
S.B. 614 - concerning mined-land conservation and reclamation; relating to the inclusion or rock quarries.	f	no action
S.B. 642 - relating to intensive ground water use control areas; concerning the enforcement corrective control measures	2/21/90 of	be passed 3/1/90
S.B. 740 - relating to the Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks; authorizing the department assist and cooperate with citizen support organization	to	be passed 3/13/90
H.B. 2213 - concerning wildlife; prohibiting stocking of certain private waters by th Secretary of Wildlife and Pa		no action
H.B. 2341 - relating to commercial fossil hunters; requiring in dividuals to obtain written authorizations prior to going upon the land to search for fossils and prior to removal of fossils from land providing penalties for violations.	ch	be passed as amended 3/28/90
H.B. 2353 - concerning oil and gas providing for a trust on severed oil and gasand the proceeds from the sale thereof to provided payment owners of interest entitled payment by reason of the sale severed oil and gas as benefit of such trust.	to le of	no action

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	<u>D</u> F	ATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND <u>ACTION</u>
н.в. 2363 -	concerning solid waste; relating to location of certain processing facilities and disposal areas.	3/20/90	
H.B. 2707	concerning conrolled shooting areas.	3/13/90	3/13/90
н.в. 2805 -	concerning state procurement practices; relating to paper products.		no action
н,в, 2806 -	concerning solid waste; creating the position of statewide coordinator of waste reduction, recycling and market development and the commission on waste reduction, recyling and market development	÷.	no action
н.в. 2843 -	concerning wildlife; requiring a permit to engage in certain commercial guid services relating to hunting and fishing activities.	3/28/90	be passed 3/28/90
н.в. 2854 -	requiring certain labeling of certain plastic bottles and containers; providing remedies for violations.		no action
	concerning state parks; changing the name of Melvern st park to Eisenhower Veterans Memorial State Park.	3/28/90 cate	be passed as amended 3/29/90
Sub. for H.B. 2985 -	concerning oil and gas; relating to payment of proceeds from oil and gas well production.	3/27/90	
н.в. 3110 -	Groundwater protection; domestidiven wells	ic uses;	no action